CHAPTER CXXXIV.

February 24. 1872. An Act to constitute Elizabeth Ann Stoneman one of the heirs at law of Aletha C. Stoneman.

Section 1. To constitute Elizabeth Ann Stoneman one of the heirs at law of Aletha C. Stoneman.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Constituting heir at law. Section 1. That Elizabeth Ann Stoneman, daughter of Mark D. Stoneman, of St. Anthony, in the state of Minnesota, by a former wife, is hereby constituted and declared to be one of the heirs at law of Aletha C. Stoneman, the present wife of said Mark D. Stoneman, with all the rights, privileges and inheritancy which would have belonged to her had she been the daughter of said Aletha C. Stoneman, born in wedlock.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1872.